
 

 

  

Arya Mission Global School, Sabour, Bhagalpur 
Annual Academic Calendar (2025-26) 

  Holidays   

  

Sl. No.  Date  Holidays   
 03.04.2025 (Monday) Session beginning 

 14.04.2025 (Monday) Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti  

 12.05.2025 (Monday) Buddha Purnima 

 26.05.2025 to 16.06.2025 Summer Vacation 

 09.08.2025 (Saturday) Raksha Bandhan  

 16.08.2025 (Saturday) Shri Krishna Janmashtmi  

 26.08.2025 (Tuesday) Haritalika Teej  

 17.09.2025 (Wednesday) Vushwakarma Pooja 
 29.09.2025 to 03.10.2025 Dusshera Vacation  

 20.10.2025 to 28.10.2025 Deepawali & Chhath vacation  

 05.11.2025 (Wednesday) Guru Nanak Jayanti  

 25.12.2025 (Thursday) Christmas  

 27.12.2025 (Saturday) Guru Govind Singh Jayanti  

 (As per the guideline of Education Department ….) WINTER VACATION  

 14.01.2026 (Wednesday) Makar Sankranti  

 23.01.2026 to 24.01.2026 Saraswati Puja 

 28.02.2026 to 04.03.2026     Holi Vacation  

 20.03.2026 (Friday) Eid – Ul – Fitr (chand se)  

 26. 03.2026 (Thursday) RamNavami  

  Examinations 
 
  

S r. No.  Date  Examination  

1  19.05.2025 to 24.05.2025  First Unit Test  
2  30.07.2025 to 02.08.2025  Second Unit Test  
3  18.09.2025 to 27.09.2025  Term One Examination 
4  24.11.2025 to 28.11.2025  Third Unit Test  
5  29.01.2026 to 01.02.2026  Fourth Unit Test  
6  11.03.2026 to 19.03.2026  Second Term Examination 

 Special Note:- It’s just a tentative date. It could be varied depending on situation. 
Board Practical & Final Exam (IX & X): As per CBSE Date Sheet 

  

FINAL PTM AND RESULT DECLARATION -01.04.2026 (Wednesday)  

NEW SESSION BEGINS- 02.04.2026(Thursday) 

 

 


